Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05). OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008).	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FJIN-118CIP (A1)		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) Toru YAMAZAKI, Shigeyuki KIKUMOTO, Masahiro ONO, Atsushi SAITOU, Sei KUMAKURA, Mikiro YANAKA, Yoshiyuki TAKEMURA, Shigeru SUZUKI, and Ryo MATSUI Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KUREHA CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 3-3-2. Nihonbashi-Hamacho. Chuo-ku City: Tokyo State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Japan Zip: 103-8552 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/704,860	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:_Barry I. Hollander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10300 Eaton Place, Suite 305	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Fairfax	8. Payment Information	
State: Virginia Zip: 22030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 703-383-4800	b. Deposit Account Number 501032 (FJIN-118CIP)	
Fax Number: 703-383-4804	Authorized User Name Barry I. Hollander	
Email Address: hollander.law@prodigy.net		
9. Signature: Dawy. Hollander Signature	May 11, 2007	
Barry I. Hollander Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 7 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EJIN-118CIP

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Toru Yamazaki, residing at 9-22-11, Okudo, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-0022, Japan; Shigeyuki Kikumoto, residing at Sakaguchi-Kopo 101, 2-19-27, Koenjiminami, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 166-9003, Japan; Masahiro Ono, residing at Room 203, Sukaibyutotsuka-3, 748-52, Kamiyabe-cho, Totsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 245-0053, Japan; Atsushi Saitou, residing at Room 3, Gadenterasuchibaderacho, 968-1, Chibadera-cho, Chuo-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 260-0844, Japan; Haruka Takahashi, residing at Abanty 21-203, 2-16-17, Hyakunin-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-0073, Japan; Sei Kumakura, residing at 3-12-20-401, Chuou, Warabi-shi, Saitama 335-0004, Japan; Kunitaka Hirose, residing at 4-8-16, Kasuga-cho, Nerimaku, Tokyo 179-0074, Japan; Mikiro Yanaka, residing et 1125, Matsudo, Matsudoshi, Chiba 271-0092, Japan; Yoshiyuki Takemura, residing at c/o Kurcha Corporation, 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552, Japan; Shigeru Suzuki, residing at c/o Biomedical Research Laboratories, Kurcha Corporation, 3-26-2, Hyakunin-cho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 169-8503, Japan; and Ryo Matsui, residing at c/o Biomedical Research Laboratories, Kurcha Corporation, 3-26-2, Hyakunin-cho. Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 103-8552, Japan, all citizens of Japan, being the inventors of a certain invention for AMINE COMPOUND AND USE THEREOF, as fully set forth and described in U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/704,860, filed February 9, 2007, being the owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto KUREHA CORPORATION, a company of Japan, having an official place of business at 3-3-2, Nihonbashi-Hamacho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8552, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME: 0672 YAMAZAKI et al. - Serial No. 11/704,860 Assignment - FJIN-118CIP

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said company, its successors and assigns, all facts known to us respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

In Testimony Whereof	, I have he , 2007.	reunto set my	y hand and affixed my seal, this
	Toru	Yamazaki	[SEAL.]
***************************************		'amazaki	•
Sealed and delivered in present	e of		
			
In Testimony Whereof, 25 day of April	, I have he _, 2007.	reunto set my	y hand and affixed my scal, this
	Shigey	hi Kihuma	(SEAL.)
_		uki Kikumoto	
Sealed and delivered in present	e of		

Page 2 of 5

Sent By: HOLLANDER LAW FIRM, P.L.C.;

Page 3 of 5

Haruka Takahashi

Sealed and delivered in presence of

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME: 0674

__[SEAL.]

YAMAZAKI et al Serial No. Assignment - FIIN-118CIP	11/704,860
In Testimony Where 26 day of <u>Apri</u>	of, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this, 2007.
	Sei Kumahura [SEAL.]
_	Sei Kumakura
Sealed and delivered in prese	nce of
•	
·	
•	
•	of, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
day of	, 2007.
	[SEAL.]
	Kunitaka Hirose
Sealed and delivered in prese	nce of
In Testimony Where	of, I have bereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
8 day of Man	
- 	Mikiro Yanaka [SEAL.]
Scaled and delivered in prese	
wante and averaged in brook	WAA AT
	

Page 4 of 5

YAMAZAKI et al Serial No. Assignment - FJIN-118CIP	11/704,860
In Testimony Whered	of, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
	- 1 1 1 TI
*******	Jashiyaki lakenyra [SBAL.]
	Yoshiyuki Takemura
Scaled and delivered in presen	nce of
	4
In Testimony Whered	of, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
10 day of May.	, 2007.
	Shigeru Sugaki [SEAL.]
	V Snigeru Suzuki
Scaled and delivered in prese	nce of
p	
	of, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this
25 day of April	2007.
	fyo Matsul [SEAL.]
*****	Ryo Matsui
	12,0 1144441
Scaled and delivered in prese	nce of
	<u></u>

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 019286 FRAME: 0676